## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6928880

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the PCT APPLICATION NO. previously recorded on Reel 057476 Frame 0281. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT PCT APPLICATION IS NO. IS US2014/054386.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ERAN ROSINES	07/23/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROSIVO LLC	
Street Address:	864 EAST 200 SOUTH	
City:	SALT LAKE CITY	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84102	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2014054386
Application Number:	61875122
Application Number:	14477797
Application Number:	15994740
Application Number:	17069397
Application Number:	63151555

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 801.533.9800

Email: dwilson@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER

Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE, SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20315.0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES A. MEEKER
SIGNATURE:	/charles a. meeker/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2021

PATENT PATENT REEL: 057558 FRAME: 0556

# **Total Attachments: 7** source=20315-0 corrected assignment#page1.tif source=20315-0 corrected assignment#page2.tif source=20315-0 corrected assignment#page3.tif source=20315-0 corrected assignment#page4.tif source=20315-0 corrected assignment#page5.tif source=20315-0 corrected assignment#page6.tif

source=20315-0 corrected assignment#page7.tif

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor, ERAN ROSINES, an individual, having address at 864 E 200 S, Salt Lake City, Utah 84102, is the owner of record of the pending United States and foreign patent applications and issued patents listed in the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Assignee, ROSIVO LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Utah, having a principal place of business at 864 E 200 S, Salt Lake City, Utah 84102, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in the listed patent applications and issued patents.

THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration paid to the Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the invention in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all applications claiming the benefit thereof and/or priority thereto and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the applications, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications which may be filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and foreign patent applications, including International convention applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International convention for such applications.

All claims for damages and all of the remedies arising out of any infringement of the invention or the above-identified United States patent application which may have accrued prior to the date of this assignment or may accrue, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for and collect and retain damages for past infringements of the invention or the above-identified United States patent applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which Assignee may request of Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue and other United States and foreign patent applications on the invention, and all lawful documents requested by Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension or infringement proceedings involving the invention.

Eran Rosines

<u>ASSIGNO</u>	<u>R</u> :	
DATED	7/23/20	

<u>NOTARY:</u>

STATE OF <u>Utah</u> )
COUNTY OF <u>Salt Lake</u>)

On <u>Fuly 23</u>, 202/, before me personally appeared Eran Rosines known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

NOTARY PUBLIC
Residing at Salt Lake, Utah

My Commission Expires:

ANDREA R NIEDERHAUSER Notary Public - State of Utah Comm. No. 705983 Commission Expires on May 5, 2023

ASSIGNEE:	
accepted <u>7/23/21</u>	
	ROSIVO LLC
	By: <u>ERAN ROSINES</u>
	Title: MANAGER
<u>NOTARY</u> :	
STATE OF Whah	
COUNTY OF <u>Salt Lake</u> )	
be the perign described and who acknowledged under oath before me t	before me personally appeared Eran Rosines known to me to signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and hat he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.
NOTAI Residin	RYPUBLIC 8 = Jalt Lake, Utah
My Commission Expires:	
<b>✓</b>	
Docket No.: 20315.0	ANDREA R NIEDERHAUSER Notary Public - State of Utah Comm. No. 705983 My Commission Expires on
<u>"</u>	May 5, 2023

# **SCHEDULE A**

		Serial No. /	Filed /	Title
File No.	Country	Patent No.	Issued	
20315.1	US	61/875,122	09/09/2013	Biologic Prosthesis and
				Methods of Production
				and Use
20315.1.1	US	14/477,797	09/04/2014	Biologic Prosthesis and
				Methods of Production
		10,016,528	07/10/2018	and Use
20315.1.1.1	US	15/994,740	03/31/2018	Biologic Prosthesis and
				Methods of Production
		10,814,035	10/27/2020	and Use
20315.1.1.1.1	US	17/069,397	10/13/2020	Biologic Prosthesis and
		,		Methods of Production
				and Use
20315.1.1a	PCT	PCT/US2014/054386	09/05/2014	Biologic Prosthesis and
				Methods of Production
				and Use
20315.1.1a.1	BR	BR1120160052080	03/09/2016	Biologic Prosthesis and
				Methods of Production
				and Use
20315.1.1a.2	EP	14841988.0	04/08/2016	Biologic Prosthesis and
				Methods of Production
		3043805	11/06/2019	and Use
20315.1.1a.2.1	FR	[FR Validation of		Biologic Prosthesis and
		EP 3043805]		Methods of Production
				and Use
20315.1.1a.2.2	DE	[DE Validation of		Biologic Prosthesis and
		EP 3043805]		Methods of Production
				and Use
20315.1.1a.2.3	UK	[UK Validation of		Biologic Prosthesis and
		EP 3043805]		Methods of Production
				and Use
20315.1.1a.3	KR	2016-7009271	04/07/2016	Biologic Prosthesis and
				Methods of Production
		2131872	07/02/2020	and Use
20315.3	US	63/151,555	02/19/2021	Absorptive Cartilage-
				Derived Products and
				Methods of Manufacture
				and Use

RECORDED: 09/22/2021